# -OP \$265.00 13859

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Chase Manhattan Bank, N.A.		101/21/2004 1	National Banking Organization: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Penny Press, Inc.
Street Address:	6 Prowitt Street
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06855
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1385987	CLASSIC
Registration Number:	1385988	MERIT
Registration Number:	1389862	APPROVED
Registration Number:	1389871	PENNYPRESS
Registration Number:	1391576	THE JOY OF CROSSWORDS
Registration Number:	1392346	LOOP-A-WORD
Registration Number:	1403090	FAMILY
Registration Number:	1436935	VARIETY PUZZLES AND GAMES
Registration Number:	1438584	ALL STAR
Registration Number:	1461842	FILL-IN PUZZLES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)849-9300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-849-8300

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0929

900004969

Email: lamb@gandb.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Battersby

Address Line 1: Grimes & Battersby, LLP

Address Line 2: 488 Main Avenue, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Norwalk, CONNECTICUT 06851-1008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PPI000USN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George K. Lamb

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Lien Release Chase.PPI\_1#page1.tif source=Lien Release Chase.PPI\_2#page1.tif source=Lien Release Chase.PPI\_3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0930

### **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST**

To all whom these presents shall come or may concern, know that The Chase Manhattan Bank, N.A., a national banking organization organized under the laws of the United States of America, ("Releasor") for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby releases all of its right, title and interest, including security interests, in and to the copyrights and trademarks of Penny Press, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Connecticut, ("Releasee") originally granted by a Security Agreement between Releasor and Releasee, dated as of March 7, 1996, pursuant to a Credit and Security Agreement dated as of March 7, 1996, which collateral includes, without limitation, the following:

The copyrights, trademarks, applications for registration of trademarks, trademark registrations and associated goodwill therein, listed on schedules A and B;

Releasor: THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, N.A.

By: /me

Name: Tamos

Title:

Shoshana V. Bergman NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires May 31, 2007

- 1 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0931

# **SCHEDULE A**

To

Copyright and Trademark Release of Security Interests

# **U.S. COPYRIGHTS**

Unregistered copyrights in all of the titles and publications of Penny Press, Inc.

# **FOREIGN COPYRIGHTS**

None other than those covered in the U.S.

# **SCHEDULE B**

To

# Copyright, Patent and Trademark Release of Security Interests

### **U.S. TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.
CLASSIC	3/11/1986	1,385,987
MERIT	3/11/1986	1,385,988
APPROVED	4/15/1986	1,389,862
PENNY PRESS & DESIGN	4/15/1986	1,389,871
THE JOY OF CROSSWORDS	4/29/1986	1,391,576
LOOP-A-WORD & DESIGN	5/6/1986	1,392,346
FAMILY	7/29/1986	1,403,090
VARIETY PUZZLES AND GAMES & DESIGN	4/14/1987	1,436,935
ALL STAR	5/5/1987	1,438,584
FILL-IN PUZZLES & DESIGN	10/20/1987	1,461,842

# U.S. Trademarks - Not Registered

Titles of Penny Press, Inc. publications.

### **FOREIGN TRADEMARKS**

Mark Registration Date Registration Number Country

None.

### Foreign Trademarks - Not Registered

Titles of Penny Press, Inc's publications distributed on an international basis.

- 3 -

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0933**